### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM759084

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterworks Acquisition, Inc.		07/18/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: Precisely Software Incorporated	
Street Address:	1700 District Avenue #300
City: Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2310784	ENTERWORKS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023909500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com Roberta L. Christensen **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22614-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen	
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Enterworks#page1.tif source=Enterworks#page2.tif source=Enterworks#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007867 FRAME: 0268

900723720



UMC-2 11/03

## New Jersey Division of Revenue Certificate of Merger/Consolidation

(Profit Corporations)



This form may be used to record the merger or consolidation of a corporation with or into another business entity or entities, pursuant to NJSA 14A. Applicants must insure strict compliance with the requirements of State law and insure that all filing requirements are met. This form is intended to simplify filing with the State Treasurer. Applicants are advised to seek out private legal advice before submitting filings to the Department of the Treasury, Division of Revenue's office.

ì.	Type of Filing (check one):	<b>X</b> Merger	Consolidation	1		
2.	Name of Surviving Business Entity:	Precisely Softwar	e Incorporated			
3.	Name(s)/Jurisdiction(s) of All Partic	Name(s)/Jurisdiction(s) of All Participating Business Entities including Surviving Entity:				
	Name		Jurisdiction	Identification # Assigned by Treasurer (if applicable)		
	Enterworks Acquisition, Inc.		Delaware	000000000		
	Precisely Software Incorpor	ated	New Jersey	9286220000		
4.	Date Merger/Consolidation adopted: 7/1	8/22				
5.	Voting: (all corporations involved; attach additional sheets if necessary) -a Corp. Name Enterworks Acquisition, Inc.  Outstanding Shares 1,040 If applicable, set forth the number and designation of any class or series of shares entitled to vote.					
	Voting For		Voting Against	; OR		
	Merger/consolidation plan was ado	pted by the unanimous v	vritten consent of the sharehol	ders without a meeting (check)		
	-b Corp. Name Precisely Softwa If applicable, s		O designation of any class or seri	utstanding Shares 13 les of shares entitled to vote:		
	Voting For		Voting Against	; OR		
	Merger/consolidation plan was add	pted by the unanimous v	vritten consent of the sharehol	ders without a meeting (check)		
	-e Corp. Name If applicable, s	et forth the number and o	lesignation of any class or ser	Outstanding Shares ies of shares entitled to vote.		
	Voting For		Voting Against	: OR		
	Merger/consolidation plan was add	pted by the unanimous v	vritten consent of the sharehol	ders without a meeting (check)		
6.	Service of Process Address (For use in Treasurer:	f the surviving busine	ss entity is not authorized o	or registered by the State		
	The surviving business entity agrees for the enforcement of any obligation State, which is a party to this merge dissenting shareholder of such domestic the surviving surviving shareholder of such domestic the surviving survivin	n of any domestic or f r/consolidation, and in	oreign corporation, previous any proceeding for the ent	usly amenable to suit in this forcement of the rights of a		
	The Treasurer is hereby appointed a shall be forwarded to the surviving					

The Surviving Business Entity also agrees that it will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any such domestic corporation the amount, if any, to which they may be entitled under the provisions of Title 14A.

7. Effective Date (see inst.): 8/1/22

2 Signature	Name	Title	Date
	Joseph D. Rogers	President and CEO	7/18/22
	Joseph D. Rogers	President and CEO	7/18/22

<sup>\*\*</sup>Remember to attach: 1) the plan of merger or consolidation; and 2) if the surviving or resulting business is not a registered or authorized domestic or foreign corporation, a Tax Clearance Certificate for each participating corporation.

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton NJ 08646

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY) 9286220000

### PRECISELY SOFTWARE INCORPORATED

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department the below listed document(s) and that the foregoing is a true copy of the Certificate of Merger Filed in this office July 26, 2022 as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office on the date set forth on each instrument and now remaining on file and of record in my office.

CREAT STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

Certificate Number: 144162787

Verify this certificate online at

https://www.njportal.com/DOR/businessrecords/Validate.aspx

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 29th day of July. 2022

Super Men

Elizabeth Maher Muoio

State Treasurer

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ENTERWORKS ACQUISITION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PRECISELY SOFTWARE INCORPORATED" UNDER THE

NAME OF "PRECISELY SOFTWARE INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW

JERSEY, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH

DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2022 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6932488 8100M SR# 20223078506 Authentication: 204005200 Date: 07-26-22

Date: 07-26-

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned Surviving Corporation executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the Surviving Corporation is Precisely Software Incorporated, a New Jersey corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Corporation is Enterworks Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation is Precisely Software Incorporated, a New Jersey corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on August 1, 2022 at 11:58 P.M.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 1700 District Avenue #300, Burlington, MA 01803, the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

EIGHT: The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the Surviving Corporation at 1700 District Avenue #300, Burlington, MA 01803.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page to Follow.]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 07/25/2022 FILED 04:31 PM 07/25/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 18th day of July 2022.

Precisely Software Incorporated, a New Jersey corporation

Name: Jøseph D. Rogers

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Delaware Certificate of Morger (Enterworks Acquisition, Inc. Morger) Signature Page

**RECORDED: 10/04/2022**